SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRARAVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS INCHARGE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER THROUGH GPA HOLDERPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT SNEH NAGAR THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. HUSSAIN S/O SH & ORS.Respondent(s)

(SLP NOS. 34607 & 34901 OF 2014 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT. (R/P DT. 22.11.2018))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014 (IV-A)

(and IA No.77418/2017-XTRA and IA No.77419/2017-XTRA and IA No.77420/2017-XTRA and IA No.77421/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87069/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 34915/2014 (IV-A)

(ALL

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 132111/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132112/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 154102/2018) SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.70453/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70446/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

 ${\tt No.70413/2017-CONDONATION}$ OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.70411/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECROD LRS and IA $\,$

No.70415/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA

No.70444/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA $\,$

No.70448/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA

No.70452/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70454/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA

No.87051/2017-I/A FOR SEITING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA

No.87061/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.87075/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kauser Husain, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.25
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Ms Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Chakravorty, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.2(i) and 3 are granted one final opportunity of four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1(2-3), 2,3(i,ii,iv), 4(A-E), 5 and 6, but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.1(1,4), 3(v) and 7 are granted one final opportunity of four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copy, however, has not furnished fresh particulars with regard to service upon respondent no.3(iii). Accordingly, one final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps in that regard.

List again on 8.7.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar